

Item No. D-1

**Abhimanyu Rathore vs. H.P. High Court
Bar Association & Ors.**

CWPIL No. 92 of 2025

26.02.2026 Present: Petitioner Abhimanyu Rathore in person.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.
1& 3.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No. 2.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent
No. 4

Counsel for respondents No. 4 submits that
necessary Rules have been framed and duly
approved restricting the right to vote in more than
one Bar Association within the territorial jurisdiction
of the Bar Council of Himachal Pradesh. Copy of said
Draft Rules have been placed on record.

To come up for consideration on
20.04.2026.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

26th February, 2026
(sanjeev)