

**Abhimanyu Rathor Vs. Himachal Pradesh High
Court Bar Association and others.**

Item No. (D-1)

CWPIL No.92 of 2025

20.04.2026

Present: Petitioner-Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor present in person.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate, for Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Counsel for respondent No.4 prays for time to file an affidavit by the next date.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

16.06.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th April, 2026
(Munish Thakur)