

Item No.D-1

**Abhimanyu Rathor vs. Himachal Pradesh High Court
Bar Association and others**

CWPIL No.92 of 2025

04.08.2026 Present: Petitioner-Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor present in person.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 &
3/applicant.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. S.M. Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta,
Advocate,for respondent No.4.

CMP No.19547 of 2026

The present application has been filed by the applicant/
respondent No.1-Himachal Pradesh High Court Bar Association
on the ground that draft rules, as such, have been framed by
respondent No.4-the Bar Council of Himachal Pradesh without
associating the association and fixing various timelines/age
brackets for election of the Office bearers etc.

Notice. Mr. Raman Jamalta, Mr. Abhishek Verma,
Advocates and Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor-in person, appear and
waive service of notice on behalf of respondent No.4, respondent
No.2 and the petitioner, respectively. They seek time to file reply.

List on **22.09.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

August 04, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**